sect. 40 0910514
rev. 2015/09/28
In order to consistently bring you the highest quality, full-featured products, we reserve the right to change our specifications and designs at any time.  MURPHY products and the Murphy
logo are registered and/or common law trademarks of Enovation Controls, LLC.  This document, including textual matter and illustrations, is copyright protected by Enovation Controls, LLC,
with all rights reserved. (c) 2016 Enovation Controls, LLC. A copy of the warranty may be viewed or printed by going to http://fwmurphy.com/warranty.
Murphy Brushless Alternators
Power Supply
Murphy Ignition Systems are optimized with power

Brushless Alternators
Wiring Diagram Output Amperes at RPM Ranges
How to Order
Part Number Model and Description Notes
72700161 102499-HZ24, 7.3 inch diameter, air-cooled, belt or direct driven 24 Volt
72700092 Alternator bracket, 4 1/2 in. universal mounting
72700093 Alternator bracket, 9 1/2 in. universal mounting
For 7.3 inch diameter, single ended, 80 amp alternator
to self-excited voltage regulator, all voltages.
For use in Class I, Div. 2, Hazardous Areas.
AC
AC
AC
ALTERNATOR
FRAME TO
EARTH GROUND
NEGATIVE
POWER
OUTPUT
POSITIVE
POWER
OUTPUT
FIELD COIL
STATOR
WIRE COLOR CODES
AC   WHITE
POS   RED
NEG   BLK
FLD   BLUE
CHASSIS GROUND GREEN
VOLTAGE
REGULATOR
(-)  (+)  (F)
(-)
(+)
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
10 20 30 40 50
Ou
tp